

## NOTICE\*\*\*\*\*NOTICE\*\*\*\*\*NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that four or more members of the Queen Creek Town Council may be participating in the following event:

**Central Arizona Association of Governments (CAAG) Regional Council Meeting** 

When: November 30, 2011 @ 6:30 pm Where: Zane Grey Conference Room

Queen Creek Library 21802 S. Ellsworth Rd. Queen Creek, AZ

A tour of the Library will be given at 6pm.

NO OFFICIAL ACTION WILL TAKE PLACE AT THIS EVENT.

Dated this 28th day of November 2011.

Jennifer F. Robinson, MMC Town Clerk

I, Jennifer F. Robinson, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 28h day of November 2011, this Notice in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center bulletin board.

Jennifer F. Robinson, Town Clerk